
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
06/03/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,980,184
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 3,129,193

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 3,285,653
1 04/30/22 Sat $24,084,248 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $12,000,000 1.673 4.0% 4.0% 4th Payment 3,449,936
2 05/02/22 Mon $12,559,790 $27,145,640 $27,000,000 $16,100,000 1.673 2.1% 6.1% 5th Payment 3,622,432
3 05/04/22 Wed $16,331,888 $36,437,338 $37,000,000 $22,100,000 1.673 2.8% 8.7% 6th Payment 3,803,554

-3.31% -3.00% 4 05/07/22 Sat $23,286,238 $51,734,771 $51,000,000 $29,300,000 1.742 3.9% 12.2% 7th Payment 3,993,732
5.10% -1.80% 5 05/09/22 Mon $13,200,086 $59,554,428 $59,000,000 $33,900,000 1.742 2.2% 14.2% 8th Payment 4,193,418
3.77% 2.00% 6 05/11/22 Wed $16,948,102 $69,594,388 $68,000,000 $39,000,000 1.742 2.9% 16.6% 9th Payment 4,403,089
7.45% 4.27% 7 05/14/22 Sat $25,021,656 $82,914,821 $83,000,000 $48,500,000 1.711 4.2% 20.1% 10th Payment 4,623,244
7.63% 6.56% 8 05/16/22 Mon $14,207,704 $91,181,608 $90,000,000 $52,600,000 1.711 2.4% 22.1% 11th Payment 4,854,406

12.28% 9.36% 9 05/18/22 Wed $19,029,508 $102,253,972 $101,000,000 $59,000,000 1.711 3.2% 24.6% 12th Payment 5,097,126
6.54% 7.62% 10 05/21/22 Sat $26,657,476 $117,282,891 $117,000,000 $68,700,000 1.704 4.5% 27.9% 13th Payment 5,351,983
8.72% 6.50% 11 05/23/22 Mon $15,446,688 $125,814,131 $125,000,000 $73,400,000 1.704 2.6% 29.8% 14th Payment 5,619,582
2.01% 3.00% 12 05/25/22 Wed $19,412,468 $136,309,434 $135,000,000 $79,200,000 1.704 3.3% 32.1% 15th Payment 5,900,561
5.28% 3.15% 13 05/28/22 Sat $28,064,636 $149,709,300 $150,000,000 $89,100,000 1.684 4.7% 35.3% 16th Payment 6,195,589

-5.08% -7.50% 14 05/30/22 Mon $14,662,632 $157,544,369 $157,000,000 $93,200,000 1.684 2.5% 36.9% 17th Payment 6,505,368
6.02% 6.77% 15 06/01/22 Wed $20,580,864 $168,540,640 $168,000,000 $99,800,000 1.684 3.5% 39.1% 18th Payment 6,830,637

5.01% 5.01% 16 06/04/22 Sat $29,470,674 $189,431,921 $184,000,000 $106,300,000 1.731 4.9% 42.1% 19th Payment 7,172,168
6.00% 6.00% 17 06/06/22 Mon $15,542,390 $197,968,889 $198,000,000 $114,400,000 1.731 2.6% 43.6% 20th Payment 7,530,777
4.50% 4.50% 18 06/08/22 Wed $21,507,003 $209,782,040 $195,000,000 $112,700,000 1.731 3.6% 45.6% 21st Payment 7,907,316
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/11/22 Sat $30,796,855 $226,697,827 $180,000,000 $104,000,000 1.731 5.1% 48.4% 22nd Payment 8,302,682
0.00% 0.00% 20 06/13/22 Mon $15,542,390 $235,234,795 $0 1.731 2.6% 49.8% 23rd Payment 8,717,816
0.00% 0.00% 21 06/15/22 Wed $21,507,003 $247,047,945 $0 1.731 3.6% 51.6% 24th Payment 9,153,706
0.00% 0.00% 22 06/18/22 Sat $30,796,855 $263,963,732 $0 1.731 5.1% 54.1% 25th Payment 9,611,392
0.00% 0.00% 23 06/20/22 Mon $15,542,390 $272,500,700 $0 1.731 2.6% 55.3% 26th Payment 10,091,961
0.00% 0.00% 24 06/22/22 Wed $21,507,003 $284,313,851 $0 1.731 3.6% 56.9% 27th Payment 10,596,559
0.00% 0.00% 25 06/25/22 Sat $30,796,855 $301,229,638 $0 1.731 5.1% 59.1% 28th Payment 11,126,387
0.00% 0.00% 26 06/27/22 Mon $15,542,390 $309,766,605 $0 1.731 2.6% 60.2% 29th Payment 11,682,707
0.00% 0.00% 27 06/29/22 Wed $21,507,003 $321,579,756 $1,815,000,000 $1,048,500,000 1.731 3.6% 61.6% 30th Payment 12,266,842
0.00% 0.00% 28 07/02/22 Sat $30,796,855 $338,495,543 $1,870,000,000 $1,080,300,000 1.731 5.1% 63.6% Total 198,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability 
of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/3/2022


